The 008-IFC features a removable Integral Flow Check designed to simplify piping, reduce installation costs
and improve system performance.  The spring-loaded IFC replaces a separate in-line flow check to ensure
protection against reverse flow and gravity flow.  IFC is available on all Priority Zoning and Variable Speed
control models.
Model 008-IFC® Cartridge Circulator
©Taco Catalog # 100-7.0
Supersedes:  3/15/04
Effective Date:  04/01/06

	 Bearings:	 Carbon
	 O-Ring & Gaskets:	EPDM
Model Nomenclature
	 F – Cast Iron, Flanged
	 BF – Bronze, Flanged
	 BC – Bronze, Sweat, Panel Mount
	 IFC – Integral Flow Check
	 Variations:
	 Z – Zoning Circulator
	 VR – Variable Speed Outdoor Reset
	 VS – Variable Speed Set Point
	 VV – Variable Speed Variable Voltage
	  J – Bronze Cartridge with Cast Iron Casing
Performance Data